Give to Lincoln Day 2024

Event Overview

Give to Lincoln Day is an event that encourages people to contribute to Lincoln and Lancaster County nonprofit organizations, and is coordinated by Lincoln Community Foundation, in partnership with local nonprofit organizations. Every donation made through Give to Lincoln Day makes a bigger impact, because nonprofits also get a proportional share of *\$650,000* in matching funds.

Making a donation

Online donations (the preferred method) can be made with a credit/debit card at https://www.givetolincoln.com from May 1 starting at 12:00am, through May 30 at 11:59pm.

Offline donations (checks) must be written to "Lincoln Community Foundation" with the nonprofit name specified in the memo line, and mailed to the address below (postmarked by May 23):

Lincoln Community Foundation

215 Centennial Mall South, Suite 100

Lincoln NE 68508

Is there a minimum / maximum donation?

The minimum donation on www.givetolincoln.com is \$10.

There is no maximum donation limit. Household gifts exceeding \$10,000 per nonprofit will be eligible for match fund dollars up to \$10,000, and any amount in excess of \$10,000 will not be eligible for the match fund.

What does all of this mean for the Lincoln Elks Lodge?

The Elks scholarship fund is eligible to receive funds through the Give to Lincoln Day event. This is the seventh year we have participated in this event, and have increased our base scholarship fund each year. If you have ever wanted to give to the scholarship fund, now is the time. All contributions are tax deductible and your donation will be increased by the matching funds through the Lincoln Community Foundation. The Lincoln Elks Lodge makes a huge impact on the community with the scholarships that we give. We should be very proud that we can have an impact on so many young adults in our area. Any contributions that you make to the scholarship fund will help keep this program strong, and will ensure the viability of this program well into the future. To contribute, go to www.givetolincoln.com and search for Lincoln Elks Lodge #80 Charitable Fund Inc. There will also be a link on our web site elks80.org under the "Announcements" heading, which will direct you to the Give to Lincoln Day donation page.